## GOVT. OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER BARPETA ZILLA PARISHAD :::: BARPETA

## Notice Inviting Quotation

Sealed quotation affixing court of fees of Rs. 8.25 only are invited from Govt. registered interested firms for Documentary film under Barpeta Zilla Parishad scheme. The quotations will be received up to 3.00 P.M. on 01/02 / 2016 and will be opened on the same date at 3.30 P.M. in presence of the quotationers. The quotationers are advised to put the quotations in the tender box of Barpeta Zilla Parishad for the purpose.

## **Terms & Conditions**

- 1.Quotations will be received from the Govt. registered firms accompanied by registration certificate.
- 2.Two pass port size photograph of the authorized person of the firm should be attached with the quotation and the correct address of the firm should be written legibly.
- 3. The themed of the documentary must be approved by CEO beforehand.
- 4. For the documentary not exceeds Rs. 2,00,000/- (lakh)
- 5. Rates should be quoted both in words and figure inclusive of all taxes as applicable.
- 6. If due to certain circumstances the quotations could not be received on the above date, the same will be received and opened on next working day and time as indicate above.
- 7. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason there of and also not liable to accept the lowest quoted rate.
- 8. Experienced certificate from any Govt. Department in film making field.
- 9. No communal/Religious slogan shall be included in the themed and you will be held responsible if any communal tension is created due to such the same.
- 10. The actor artists shall not use or wear any provocating dresses/weapons etc.

Chief Executive Officer Barpeta Zilla Parishad

Memo No. BZP/Documentary film/341/2016/ 10 Copy to for information and necessary action:

1. All Block Development Officers under Barpeta Dist. for concerned.

2. DIPRO, Barpeta for publicity.

4. Web sight in Barpeta Zilla Parishad

5. Notice Board.

Dt. 25-01-2016

Chief Executive Officer Barpeta Zilla Parishad